



**Doug Fitzsimmons** President

Kevin Gres Vice-President

**Terrence Gomes** Treasurer

**Beth Hirsch** Secretary

South Robertson **Neighborhoods Council** 

PO Box 35836 Los Angeles, CA 90035

(310) 295-9920 P:

(310) 295-9906 E:

info@soronc.org E:

soronc.org



City of Los Angeles Certified Neighborhood Council

## LUED Committee Agenda

Tuesday, July 7, 2015, 6:30pm

Meetings end at 8:30pm unless the committee votes to end earlier or extend the time Simon Wiesenthal Center, 3rd Floor 1399 S. Roxbury Dr., Los Angeles, CA 90035 (northwest corner of Pico)

- Call to Order & Roll Call I.
- **General Public Comment** Ш.

## III. **Unfinished Business**

Discussion and possible action on the creation of a Business a. Improvement District, for the Pico corridor from La Cienega through Beverwill

## IV. New Business

- Discussion and possible action on SB-1818 1051 Corning Street а
- Discussion and possible action on SB-1818 1416 Beverly Drive b.
- Discussion and possible action on motion to oppose AB 744: Limiting C. local government authority over parking for SB 1818 density bonus projects.

http://leginfo.legislature.ca.gov/faces/billNavClient.xhtml?bill id=2015201 60AB744

- Presentation from LADBS on regulations for existing automotive usage d.
- Discussion and possible action on super graphic advertisements on e. Citibank @ northeast corner of Pico & Beverly Dr.
- f. Discussion and possible action on New Digital Sign ordinance being negotiated at City Council setting up local Digital Sign areas.
- Discussion and possible motion to oppose the Mobility Plan 2035. The g. City of Los Angeles Mobility Plan 2035 CF 15-0719 [Case Number: ENV 2013-0911-EIR and CPC-2013-0910-GPA-SP-CA-MSC: State Clearinghouse No. 2013041012] because of its failure to resolve and mitigate critical issues per the Statement of Overriding Considerations, including but not limited to emergency response time, insufficient infrastructure, and broader significant negative impacts on public health, safety and welfare. The final EIR concluded that... the MP 2035 would result in the following unavoidable significant adverse impacts that are not able to be mitigated to a less-than-significant level: transportation (circulation, neighborhood intrusion, congestion management plan and emergency access); noise and vibration (excessive noise from buses and permanent noise increase from buses); and biological resources (sensitive species/habitats, Wetlands).
- h. Discussion and possible action to discuss current design standards and design characteristics of the SORO neighborhoods and how those design elements will be affected by current development design elements that conflict with the SORO neighborhoods unique, non-suburban garden-style housing that represents the eastern side of West Los Angeles.
- I. Adjournment

## Notes:

Special thanks to our official posting locations:

Demers & Associates, The Robertson Blvd Library, The Robertson Recreation Center, The Office of Councilmember Paul Koretz. Malcolm Brown Insurance Co., Hamilton High School, and the SORO NC and DONE websites.

In compliance with Government Code section 54957.5, non-exempt writings that are distributed to a majority or all of the Board in advance of a meeting may be viewed at our website (soronc.org) or at the scheduled meeting. In addition, if you would like a copy of any record related to an item on the agenda, please contact us via phone at (310) 295-9920 or via email at info@soronc.org.





SORO NC Board members abide by a code of civility (soronc.org/civilitycode). Any person who interferes with the conduct of a Neighborhood Council meeting by willfully interrupting and/or disrupting the meeting is subject to removal. A peace officer may be requested to assist with the removal should any person fail to comply with an order of removal by the Neighborhood Council. Any person who resists removal by a peace officer is subject to arrest and prosecution pursuant to California Penal Code Section 403.

SI REQUIERE SERVICIOS DE TRADUCCION, FAVOR DE NOTIFICAR A LA OFICINA 3 dias de trabajo (72 horas) ANTES DEL EVENTO. SI NECESITA ASISTENCIA CON ESTA NOTIFICACION, POR FAVOR LLAME A NUESTRA OFICINA AL (213) 978-1551.

As a covered entity under Title II of the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Los Angeles does not discriminate on the basis of disability and upon request, will provide reasonable accommodation to ensure equal access to its programs, services, and activities. Translators, sign language interpreters, assistive listening devices, or other auxiliary aids and/or services may be provided upon request. To ensure availability of services, please make your request at least three (3) business days prior to the meeting you wish to attend by contacting the Department of Neighborhood Empowerment at (213) 978-1551 or e-mail NCSupport@lacity.org.